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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 2140
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

The Town and Country Planning (Section 62A Applications)
(Procedure and Consequential Amendments) Order 2013

Made - - - - 27th August 2013
Laid before Parliament 3rd September 2013
Coming into force 1st October 2013

THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SECTION
62A APPLICATIONS) (PROCEDURE AND
CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS) ORDER 2013

PART 1

Preliminary

1. Citation, commencement and application
2. Interpretation
3. Electronic communications
PART 2
Applications

Applications for planning permission

Applications for reserved matters

Applications in respect of Crown land

Design and access statements

General provisions in relation to applications

Notice of application to be given by the applicant

Certificates in relation to notice of applications

11. Information to be provided to the designated planning authority
12.  Information to be provided by the designated planning authority
13.  Publicity for applications: Secretary of State

14.  Publicity for applications: designated planning authority

15. Register of applications

16. Representations received by the designated planning authority
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24,
25.

26.
27.
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PART 3

Consultations before the grant of permission

Consultation with relevant authority

Duty to respond to consultation

Notification of mineral applications

Information to be published following representation period
Hearings etc

PART 4

The decision

Time periods for decision
Contents of the decision notice
Publishing the decision

PART 5

Miscellaneous

Mayor of London: PSI applications

Consequential amendments to the Town and Country Planning
(Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2011
Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — Notices under article 9
SCHEDULE 2 — Publicity for applications for planning permission

Explanatory Note



